Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Public Safety / Animal Care & Control
	Preparer
	Charles Showers
	Standing Committee Representative
	Lee Schmidt, lee.schmidt@pittsburghpa.gov, 412.255.8615; David Madden, David.madden@pittsburghpa.gov, 412.255.2036
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing a professional services agreement with A Step Up Veterinary, Inc. to provide necessary licensed veterinary services for professional and consulting services with regard to the City’s captured wild animal euthanasia program. This includes supplying Animal Care & Control with appropriate substances and training Animal Care & Control officers in their use.

The requested agreement is for a four-year contract, beginning January 1, 2024. This resolution is intended to replace Res. 78 of 2024. The vendor described in that resolution no longer desired to contract with the City, therefore we are electing to move forward with an alternative bidder.


	Total Cost
	$292,390.48

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
11101.280000.53.53533.2025			$73,097.62
11101.280000.53.53533.2026			$73,097.62
11101.280000.53.53533.2027			$73,097.62
11101.280000.53.53533.2028			$73,097.62
 
TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT:		$292,390.48

Additional Operational Costs
None anticipated.

Impact on City Revenue
N/A


If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
A Step Up Veterinary, Inc. – sole remaining respondent

Other Respondents
List the other respondents. If there were none, clearly state that.

Selection Criteria
Firm’s qualifications, experience, and references
Qualifications of project team
Project approach and plan
Cost proposal

Selection Committee Representation
Animal Care & Control
Public Safety Administration

Waiver Justification
N/A

EORC Synopsis
Waiver granted 

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
Request for Proposal 2024-RFP-173
EORC waiver letter

AJW – 11/21/2024
